PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. SKINLO	06/17/2002
HISASHI TSUKAMOTO	06/18/2002
ANDREW SZYSZKOWSKI	06/18/2002
LEON PARKHOUSE	06/18/2002
VLADIMIR ZOLOTNIK	06/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALLION, LLC.
Street Address:	12744 SAN FERNANDO ROAD
Internal Address:	BLDG. #4
City:	SYLMAR
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	91342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14454010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elena.lopez@bbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.

Address Line 1: 4660 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR. /Joseph R. Baker, Jr./ DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2016	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q137US12
<u>'</u>	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.
DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2016	SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Baker, Jr./
00/1/2010	DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 039466 FRAME: 0556

503964262

source=Q137US12_Assignment.pdf#page1.tif source=Q137US12_Assignment.pdf#page2.tif source=Q137US12_Assignment.pdf#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039466 FRAME: 0557

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q137-US1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
David M. Skinlo	DIA M. SUA 06/17/07
Hisashi Tsukamoto	DIA M. SCI 06/17/02
Andrew Szyszkowski	Englis 1 6 18 02
Leon Parkhouse	6.18-02
Vladimir Zolotnik	6-27-62
	•.
·	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 0131**PATENIN**E: 0151

REEL: 039466 FRAME: 0558

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q137-US1

	ar		

(Although notarization is not necessary	, it will be considered	prima facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 3	15 U.S.C. 261.)
---	-------------------------	------------------------	---------------------------	-----------------

(Although notarization is not n	ecessary, it will be considered p	prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 17	day of June	, in the year ZSDZ_
& Sylmer, CA		
- (11.40)		
		(Signature of Inventor)
state of California		(Signuture of Inventory)
1 (200) 70 77 700		
County of LUS Angeles		No.
U	-	
Before me personally appeared		Free get and doed and also nonresented that he on the is puthoused
ecute the same his Commistion	ROBBINS THE O	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized, in the year 3007
Notary Publi	IC - California Ž	7)
Lon Ange	les County See Dec 22, 2005	Mr. R.M.
	DGC 22, 2005	
Formula della 10	16	(Notary Public)
Executed this 18	day of June	, in the year 2002
affrair CA		
444		(Signature of Inventor)
state of California		
ounty of LUS Angle	(
9		
Before me personally appeared		
	day of Jun	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized of the pear HOOL
, , ,		, in the year () o = 1
		AK. P.A.
LISA K. RC Commission #	DF	
Notary Public	California Z	(Notary Public)
t My Comm. Expires		, in the year 2002
Doll Water 19	22,200	
, , ,	,	Carlier American la
		(Signaphre) (Applitor)
iounty of Los Angeles	•	
Country of LOS AnselES		
9.0		
Before me personally appeared	Andrew Szyszkowski	
		ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
xecute the same this 1871	- day of Link	, in the year 7007
I ISA K	ROBBINS	mr. Ileth
Commission	on # 1336038	(Notary Public)
7 14 20 20 20	lic - California ₹	
TO Anne	<u> </u>	
6 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	les County F Irea Dec 22, 2005	

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT

-- REEL: 013 PATENATIE: 0152

REEL: 039466 FRAME: 0559

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q137-US1

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered p	prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 18th day of JUNE	, in the year 2002
Sylmar, CA	\mathcal{U}_{k}^{h}
SULTANGET, C.	
	(Signature of Inventor)
e of California	
,	
nty of Los Anigles	and the second of the second o
en la companya de la	and the second of the second o
acknowledged the foresping businessent to be a fi	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
cute the rame has Confinition # 125030	
Los Angeles County	~ 1 1. Ωd_{st}
My Comm. Expres Oxo 22, 2008	The K. ROM
	(Notary Public)
Executed this 27 day of Julio	, in the year 2002
SULLIAR	<i>f</i>
Sof China	
·	(Signature of Inventor)
ta of A . Il I	\ <i>/</i>
alifernia	
unty of his Angles	
g and the man to the lateral to	
fore me personally appeared Vladimir Zolotnik	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
exite the same this 27th day of Jun-	e in the year 3067
ent of the same state of the s	-1 1 1 1
	Jak. Roll
LISA K. ROBBINS	(Notary Public)
Commission # 1336038	, in the year
Los Angeles County	
My Cornm. Expired Dec 22, 2005	
	(Signature of Inventor)
ate of	
ounty of	
	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori
fore me personally appeared	The Her with Hook with the same
to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	in the year
ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	in the year
ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	in the year
efore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a ecute the same this day of	in the year (Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 08/17/2016

PATENT

REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0153

PATENT

REEL: 039466 FRAME: 0560